
Preliminary Program: Shaping the Future of University Life (2023) 28.02.2023
08.05. to 12.05.2023

Time Monday, 08.05.2023 Tuesday, 09.05.2023 Wednesday, 10.05.2023 Thursday, 11.05.2023 Friday, 12.05.2023

9.00 h
9:00 h: Final presentation by 

University Management

9.30 h 9:30 h: Hotel pick-up service

10.00 h

10.30 h

11.00 h

11.30 h

12.00 h

12.30 h

13.00 h

13.30 h 

14.00 h

14:30 h

15.00 h

15.30 h

16.00 h

16.30 h

17.00 h

17.30 h

18.00 h

18.30 h

19.00 h

19.30 h

20.00 h

20.30 h

= Program for everyone
= Special Interest Groups
= Program by registration (optional)
= Free time

9.30 h: 
Final discussion / Review of the 

week

Presenting learning outcomes 
of special interest groups and 

evaluation

Certificates & Farewell 

End: approx. 11.30 h

DEPARTURES

20:00 h: Farewell Dinner (own 
expenses, open end)

East Frisian Coastal Tour

Free time

16.00 h: Invitation to a 
traditional tea ceremony, an 

invitation of the City of Emden  
(approx. 1 h)

Free time

10:00 h: Welcome Session by 
International Office and University 

Management, Meet & Greet

12:00 h: Lunch 
(Canteen, own expenses)

13:00 h: Campus Tour 
(end approx. 14.30 h)

9:30 h: Special Interest Groups                                             
--> max. until 14:30 h                 

15:00 h: Guided City Tour 
(duration approx. 1 h) 

9:30 h: Special Interest Groups 
(meeting point cafeteria)                                             

--> max. until 13:30 h                   

14.30 h: World Café

Discussion at 3 different tables about 3 
interesting topics

Visit of the Meyer Werft 
Shipyard in Papenburg

or
Visit of the regional  

environment centre "Ökowerk 
Emden"

Free time

19:00 h: Invitation to get-together and 
Welcome Dinner 

(open end)

18:00 h: Guided Tour  through a local 
museum

Free time


