## Preliminary Program: Shaping the Future of University Life (2023)

08.05. to 12.05.2023

08.05. to	12.05.2023 Monday, 08.05.2023	Tuesday, 09.05.2023	Wednesday, 10.05.2023	Thursday, 11.05.2023	Friday, 12.05.2023
9.00 h					9:00 h: Final presentation by
		9:30 h: Special Interest Groups	<u>9:30 h:</u> Special Interest Groups		University Management
9.30 h	<u>9:30 h:</u> Hotel pick-up service	(meeting point cafeteria)	> max. until 14:30 h		<u>9.30 h:</u>
10.00 h		> max. until 13:30 h			Final discussion / Review of the week
10.00 11					Presenting learning outcomes
10.30 h	<u>10:00 h:</u> Welcome Session by				of special interest groups and evaluation
11.00 h	International Office and University Management, Meet & Greet				Certificates & Farewell
11.30 h					End: approx. 11.30 h
12.00 h					
	<u>12:00 h:</u> Lunch (Canteen, own expenses)				
12.30 h					DEPARTURES
13.00 h					
13.30 h	<u>13:00 h:</u> Campus Tour (end approx. 14.30 h)			East Frisian Coastal Tour	
14.00 h		Visit of the Meyer Werft Shipyard in Papenburg			
		<u>or</u>			
14:30 h		Visit of the regional environment centre "Ökowerk			
15.00 h	<u>14.30 h:</u> World Café	Emden"	15:00 h: Guided City Tour (duration approx. 1 h)		
	Discussion at 3 different tables about 3 interesting topics				
15.30 h					
16.00 h					
16.30 h					
17.00 h			16.00 h: Invitation to a traditional tea ceremony, an		
17.20 5			invitation of the City of Emden (approx. 1 h)		
17.30 h		Free time	(αρμισχ. ± Π)		
18.00 h	<u>18:00 h</u> : Guided Tour through a local				
18.30 h	museum				
19.00 h					
19.30 h	<u>19:00 h:</u> Invitation to get-together and			Free time	
	Welcome Dinner	Free time	Free time		
20.00 h	(open end)			20:00 h: Farewell Dinner (own expenses, open end)	
20.30 h					

= Program for everyone

= Special Interest Groups

= Program by registration (optional)

= Free time